

December 11, 2019

The Manager, Listing Department,

BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street,

Mumbai 400 001 Tel No.: 22721233

Fax No.: 22723719/22723121/22722037/

BSE Scrip Code: 540776

The Manager,

Listing Department,

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, 5 Floor, Plot C/1, G Block,

Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai 400 051

Tel No.: 2659 8235 Fax No.: 26598237

NSE Symbol: 5PAISA

Sub: Receipt of approval from Securities and Exchange Board of India as an Investment Adviser in the name of Spaisa Capital Limited

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) (Amendments) Regulations, 2018, we would like to inform that Spaisa Capital Limited has received certificate of registration as an Investment Adviser from Securities and Exchange Board of India, the details of which are as follows:

Effective Date	Name of Company	Registration Number
-		
December 05 , 2019	5paisa Capital Limited	INA000014252

Kindly take the same on record and oblige.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Spajsa Capital Limited

Namita Godbole

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Mumbai

Email: csteam@5paisa.com

CAPITAZ LIMITED